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Relief of suf-
(ere re from
hail.

When act to
take effect.

CHAPTER 2 I 2.
fH. F. No. 859. J

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE PURPOSE OF
GIVING RELIEF TO PERSONS WHO LOST THEIR CROPS
BY HAIL.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota;

SECTION 1. That the sum of twenty thousand dollars
($20,OOC) be and the same is hereby appropriated out of
any moneys in-the state treasury not otherwise appropri-
ated, for the purpose of giving aid to those persons who
lost their crops by hail during the summer of one thousand
eight hundred and eighty-six (1886), in the counties of
Marshall, Polk, Swift, Norman, Ghippewa, Lac qui Parle,
Big Stone or any other counties in the state of Minnesota.
. SEC. 2. Said sum shall be expended under the direction,

of the governor of the state of Minnesota.
SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from

and after its passage.

Approved March 8,1887. '' -

Salary of
adjutant
general.

When act to
take effect.

CHAPTER 213.
TH. F. No. 116. J

AN ACT TO FIX THE SALART OF THE ADJUTANT GEN_
ERAL.

Be it enacted-by the- Legislature of the State of Minnesota.'
* •

SECTION 1. The salary of the Adjutant General for the
year on© thousand eight hundred and eighty-seven (1887)
and annually thereafter shall be two thousand (2000) dol-
lars per annum.

SEC. 2. All acts and parts of acts in conflict with the-
provisions of this act are hereby repealed.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage. '

Approved March 7th, 1887. •


